

## Clerk of the Course Decision

Offence: C1.1.6 - Contravention of Flag &/or Light Signals. Q15.1.2 - Not slowing down or overtaking under yellow flag &/or light signal.  Facts: Overtook car 99 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course	Date: 3	i October 202	<u> </u>	venue (inc. C	ircuit Layout).	CIOIL			
Competitor Licence Grade: Interclub Competitor Licence Number: 250455 Clerk of the Course: Andrew HOLLEY 150488 Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK regulation (Please note - You should refer to the Year Book as appropriate for the exact wording of the rule detailed below):  Offence: C1.1.6 - Contravention of Flag &/or Light Signals. Q15.1.2 - Not slowing down or overtaking under yellow flag &/or light signal.  Facts: Overtook car 99 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course	Race / CI	lass: BRSC	C Fiesta Cha	mpionship		Session:	Third race	(Race 6)	
Clerk of the Course: Andrew HOLLEY 150488  Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK regulation (Please note - You should refer to the Year Book as appropriate for the exact wording of the rule detailed below):  Offence: C1.1.6 - Contravention of Flag &/or Light Signals. Q15.1.2 - Not slowing down or overtaking under yellow flag &/or light signal.  Facts: Overtook car 99 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course	Competit				Co				
Clerk of the Course: Andrew HOLLEY 150488  Following investigations, I find that you are guilty of contravening the following Motorsport UK regulation (Please note - You should refer to the Year Book as appropriate for the exact wording of the rule detailed below):  Offence: C1.1.6 - Contravention of Flag &/or Light Signals. Q15.1.2 - Not slowing down or overtaking under yellow flag &/or light signal.  Facts: Overtook car 99 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course	Competit	or Licence Gr	rade: Inter	club	Com	npetitor Licence	Number:	250455	
Offence: C1.1.6 - Contravention of Flag &/or Light Signals. Q15.1.2 - Not slowing down or overtaking under yellow flag &/or light signal.  Facts: Overtook car 99 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course									
Q15.1.2 - Not slowing down or overtaking under yellow flag &/or light signal.  Facts: Overtook car 99 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 1540 Date of 1540 Issue: Clerk of the Course									
post 14 at 1435; then overtook car 89 between waving yellow flag at post 12 and double waving yellow flags at post 14 at 1437. Marshals were trackside during both overtakes.  Evidence taken from marshal's written report; driver unable to provide any camera footage in contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020  Issue: Issue: Clerk of the Course	Offence:					ow flag &/or ligh	nt signal.		
contravention of Championship regulation 2.13.  Accordingly, under Motorsport UK regulation G5.3.2,  Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course	Facts:	post 14 at 1	435; then ov	ertook car 89 be	etween wavi	ng yellow flag a	at post 12 a	nd double	
Decision: Disqualified from the results of the Race.  4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Clerk of the Course					•	unable to prov	ide any can	nera footage in	
4 penalty points awarded, as a result of above, Motorsport UK regulation C2.1.5 & C2.1.7  Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020  Issue: Issue: Clerk of the Course	According	ly, under Moto	orsport UK re	egulation G5.3.2	,				
Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of Issue: 31 October 2020 Issue:	Decision:	Disqualified	d from the res	sults of the Race	9.				
Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 31 October 2020 Issue: Issue:									
Signed: Andy Holley Time of 1540 Date of 1540 Issue: 31 October 2020 Issue:									
Clerk of the Course Issue:	4 penalty	points award	ded, as a res	sult of above, N	lotorsport	UK regulation	C2.1.5 & C	2.1.7	
	Signed:	Andy Ho	lley		1540		31 Oct	ober 2020	
		Clerk of the	he Course	·					
Competitors / Entrants are reminded of their right of appeal in accordance with Motorsport UK Regulation C6.1, in which detail are shown overleaf.	Compet	titors / Entrai						otorsport UK	
I, being the Competitor / Entrant of car number Acknowledge receipt of the above decision.	I, being th	he Competito	r / Entrant of	car number	Ackr	nowledge recei	ot of the abo	ove decision.	
Print	Prir	nt							
Name Time	Nam	e		Time					
Signature Date	Signatur	·e		Date _					